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2024 Summer Swimming Events & Competitions  
Revised April 15, 2024  

March 22 – Assiniboia moved from Sunday, July 7 to Saturday, July 6.   
March 27 – Rosetown has advised that they will not be hosting.  
April 15 – Gravelbourg not hosting a camp or officials clinic.  

 
 

DATE  EVENT LOCATION REFEREES 
 

Wed. May 1, 2024 Summer Season Begins  

Sat. May 4 & Sun. May 5, 2024    

Sat. May 11 & Sun. May 12, 2024 Mother’s Day  

Sat. May 18 & Sun. May 19, 2024    

Mon. May 20, 2024 Victoria Day  

Sat. May 25 & Sun. May 26, 2024    

Sat. June 1 & Sun. June 2, 2024    

Sat. June 8 & Sun June 9, 2024    

Sat. June 15 & Sun June 16, 2024 Year-round age group  Moose Jaw    

Sun. June 16, 2024 Father’s Day  

Sat. June 22, 2024 
Combination with some 

longer races 
Regina   

Sun. June 23, 2024    

Sat. June 29, 2024 Combination  Watrous  

Sat. June 29, 2024 Combination  Oxbow   

Sun. June 30, 2024    

Mon. July 1, 2024 Canada Day  

Sat. July 6, 2024 Full Nipawin    

Sat. July 6, 2024 Combination Assiniboia   

Sun. July 7, 2024 Sprint 
Melfort in 
Nipawin 

 

Sat. July 13, 2024 Full  Estevan  

Sat. July 13, 2024 Combination  Biggar   

Sat. July 20, 2024 Full Saskatoon   

Sun. July 21 - Wed July 24, 2024 Saskatchewan Games – Lloydminster                                       
Additional officials 
welcome and needed!!   

Sat. July 27, 2024 North Semis Humboldt   

Sat. July 27, 2024 South Semis Weyburn  

Sat. August 3, 2024 and  
Sun. August 4, 2024  

Provincials 
2 days   

Swift Current  

Mon. August 5, 2024  Saskatchewan Day  


